
12'X 14'

WALL MOUNT GAZEBO



164.44"

14
3.7
7"

1
0
2
.0
8
"

13
9.
76
"

161.92"

8
4
.1
3
"



1
3
6
.0
2
"

163.42"

0.31"

0.31
"

5.03"

7
.8
3
"

3
1
.2
9
"

1
5
"

2
7
.5
5
"

1
5
"

3
1
.2
9
"

8
.0
3
"

1
3
6
.0
2
"

27.55"27.55" 31.29"31.29" 12.12"12.12" 7.99"7.99"

164.92"



Thank you for your purchase of

Domi outdoor living’s Sunroom

Read and follow this assembly and operation guide.

To reduce personal injury and damage to you Sunroom 

Please remove snow accumulation at all times.

We recommend a three-person team for assembly and disassembly.

If you like our products, please tell other customers

If you have problem with our products, please tell us

Please feel free to contact us.

DOMI OUTDOOR LIVING d  mi
o u t d o o r  l i v i n g

Please schedule enough time to complete the assembly of the sunroom.

It will takes approximately 7 hours to set up.



Three or more people are required
for assembly.

IMPORTANT: A sunroom may entail to purchase a municipal 

permit or be subject to specific building codes. It is the 

consumer's responsibility to inform themselves of any restrictions.

Regulation

3+

Care and Cleaning：

For cleaning, use a domestic soap or detergent and wash with 

warm water using a sponge or fabric. Rinse with clean water.



x12



x12



















M6*16

S4

M5*12ST4.8*13

M6*12(L20) M6*15(L30)

M6*40M6*28

M6 M8*60

M8 M8

S6

ST6*70

1#    8 2#   19 3#    64

4#  276 5#   92 6#    8

7#    2 8#    6 9#   10

10#  10 11#  92 12#   2

13#   2 14#   2 15#   2

ST3.5*13



S4S13

S6

S8

S3.5*19 M5*48 M5

M5

ST3.5*13

S3

M4*50 M4

16#   24 17#   36 18#   36

19#   36 20#   4 21#   4

22#   1 23#   1 24#   1

25#   92 26#   1

27#   92

D12/d6.2*H2



1



2



3



The bracket #2 is used to fix the post against the wall. If you don't need that, 

please retain for future use. If you don't need this, please skip this step.

!

4



Front Beam Assembly

5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



Use silicone sealant (part #15) to affix the gap between the two beams.

13



14



Side Beam Assembly

15



16



17



18



19



Side Beam Assembly

20



21



22



23



24



Rear Beam Assembly

25



26



27



28



29



Frame Assembly

30



31



B1/B2

G1/G4

A1/A2

4#
4#

4#

B1/B2

G1/G4

8#
7#

M6*16
M6*12(L20) M6*15(L30)

8#     6X

S4

    

G2/G3
A5/A6

8#

8#

A5/A6

G2/G3

4#

4#

A1

A2

B1

B2

G1

G2

G4 G3

A4

A6

A5

A3

4#    10X 24#    1X7#     2X

��



33



34



Two Central Beam Assembly

35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



The notch of #V7 & V9 is facing inward.!

43



44



The notch of #V8 & V10 is facing inward.!

45



46



B1

B2

I2 I1

J4

J3
J1

J2

Y15#Y1 5#

11# 11#

X
X

B1

D2

J1

25# 25#

M6*28 S4
S13

24#    1X5#     2XY1    1X 11#   2X 23#    1XX    2X 25#   2X

D12/d6.2*H2

II

����������������������������������������������
��

Rubber Gasket



 

B2

B1

J2

J1

Y1

I2
I1

J3

J4

Y2 Y2 Y2

Y2 Y2 Y2

Y25# 5# 5#

X
X X

11# 11# 11#
B1/B2

D1/D2

5X
Y1

25# 25#25#

X    18X 23#    1X11#   18XY2    6X 5#    18X 24#    1X

M6*28 S4
S13

D12/d6.2*H2

25#   18X

III

��

Rubber Gasket



X    3X 23#    1X11#   3XY1    1X 5#     3X 24#    1X

M6*28
S4

S13

Y1

J1

J2

B1

B2

I2 I1

J4

J3Y2

Y1Y2

B2

D2

5#
Y1
5#5#

X X

X

11#11# 11#

Y2
25# 25# 25#

D12/d6.2*H2

25#   3X

IV

��

Rubber Gasket



 

此步骤重复第一排顶板的安装顺序，固定
顶板前，在前一排铁板位置放入防水胶水
后安装顶板，最后固定螺钉。

V

VI

��

����������������������������：
���������������
���������������������������

	���	�
����	�����������������
��
�����������������������	�
����	���������������
��������	�
��



 

此步骤重复前一排顶板的安装顺序，固定
顶板前，在前一排铁板位置放入防水胶水
后安装顶板，最后固定顶板上下螺钉。

��

��������������	�����	��������������
�������	��	�
����	�����������



52



ATTENTION: The orientation of Screen Panel #Z11.!
53



54



ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #E1 & #E2 when assembling.!

55



ATTENTION: The orientation of Screen Panel #Z12.!
56



57



58



59

ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #R1.!



60



61



62



63



64



ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #E1 & E2 when assembling.!

65



66



67



68

ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #R1.!



69



70



71



72



73



74



ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #E1.!

75



76



77



Rear Support Tube

78



The two support tubes can strengthen the weight capacity of the metal roof.

In bad weather, especially snowstorm, they are essentially needed to prevent 

the roof from collapsing under heavy snow.

In daily life, you can put them away.

!

79



Install this step if you need fix the canopy to the wall 

(you need to drill holes into the wall).

Otherwise please skip this step.

!

80



Wash frame part with mild soap and water, rinse thoroughly.

Do not use bleach, or other solvents on the frame parts.

Please check periodically that the sunroom is anchored properly 

to the floor or ground to enjoy its safe usage.

Please check periodically that all screws are tight to maintain the 

solidity of the structure. 

Please remove any snow accumulation at all times.

 

Care and Cleaning






	OD0605LYTL14-1
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42

	OD0605LYTL14-2
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22

	OD0605LYTL14-3
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32


